E
L
4
5
8
4
C
F

generator
# Text or graphics overlay timing
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Package Outline Ý
EL4584CN -40§C to a85§C 16-Pin DIP MDP0031
EL4584CS -40§C to a85§C 16-Lead SO MDP0027
For 6Fsc and 8Fsc clock frequencies, see
EL4585 datasheet.
Demo Board
A demo PCB is available for this
product. Request ‘‘EL4584/5 Demo
Board’’.
General Description
The EL4584C is a PLL (Phase Lock Loop) sub system, designed
for video applications but also suitable for general purpose use
up to 36 MHz. In a video application this device generates a
TTL/CMOS compatible Pixel Clock (Clk Out) which is a multi-
ple of the TV Horizontal scan rate, and phase locked to it.